
COUNTY BOARD COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE 2016 - 2018 
 

 
 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 

 Chairperson .............................................. Thomas Wegner 
 Vice-Chairperson ................................... George Marthenze 
 Secretary ............................................. William C. Goehring 
 Members ............................................................ Vern Koch 
  ................................................................ Edward J. Procek 
 Location ........................ Administration Building-Room 306 
 Meeting Date ...................... 4th Monday (Subject to change) 
 Time ...................................................................... 4:00 PM 
 

FINANCE COMMITTEE 
 

Chairperson  ............................................. Greg Weggeman 
Vice-Chairperson  .................................. George Marthenze 
Secretary  .................................................... Mark S. Winkel  
Members  ............................................ William C. Goehring  
 ................................................................ Roger Te Stroete  
Location .......................  Administration Building-Room 119 
Meeting Dates .................................... 2nd & 4th Wednesday 
Time  ....................................................................  3:30 PM 

 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 
 

Chairperson .............................................. James Baumgart   
Vice-Chairperson ................................... Brian C. Hoffmann   
Secretary ............................................... Jacob Van Dixhorn   
Members ................................................Thomas V. Epping 
 ...................................................................... Henry Nelson 
 .................................................................... Roger R. Otten    
 ..........................................................  Curtiss Nyenhuis (**) 
 .......................................................................... Vacant (**)  
Location ....................  Human Services Building-Room 413 
Meeting Dates .......................................... 1st & 3rd Tuesday 
Time ...................................................................... 8:30 AM 

 

(**) Citizen Members 
 

HEALTH CARE CENTER COMMITTEE 
 

Chairperson  ............................................ Richard C. Bemis   
Vice-Chairperson  .................................. Brian C. Hoffmann    
Secretary  ........................................... Charles W. Conrardy    
Members  .........................................................  Al Bosman 
 .................................................................... Roger R. Otten  
Location ..........................................................  Rocky Knoll 
Meeting Dates .................................................. 2nd Tuesday  
Time  ..................................................................... 9:00 AM  
 

 
 
 



HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE 

 

Chairperson  ............................................ Edward J. Procek   
Vice-Chairperson  .............................................. Keith Abler    
Secretary  ........................................... Charles W. Conrardy    
Members  .......................................................... Fran Damp    
 ................................................................ Roger Te Stroete   
Location ......................  Administration Building, Room 302 
Meeting Dates ................................................  4th Thursday 
Time  ..................................................................... 3:30 PM  

 

LAW COMMITTEE 
 

Chairperson  ................................................... Vernon Koch 
Vice-Chairperson  .................................. Thomas V. Epping   
Secretary  ........................................................ Fay Uraynar   
Members  ......................................................... Libby Ogea    
 .................................................................... Mark S. Winkel    
Location ........  Law Enforcement Center-Conference Room 
Meeting Dates ..................................... 1st & 3rd Wednesday  
Time  ..................................................................... 4:00 PM  

 

PLANNING, RESOURCES, AGRICULTURE & EXTENSION COMMITTEE 
 

Chairperson  .....................................................  Keith Abler  
Vice-Chairperson  .............................................. Fran Damp    
Secretary  ......................................................... Libby Ogea    
Members  ........................................................ Steve Bauer    
 ................................................................. James Baumgart  
 .......................................................................... Vacant (**)   
Location ...................................................... U-W Extension    
Meeting Dates  ........................................ 2nd & 4th Tuesday  
Time  ..................................................................... 4:15 PM  

 

(**) Citizen Member 
 

PROPERTY COMMITTEE 
 

Chairperson  ............................................. James P. Glavan    
Vice-Chairperson  .......................................... Henry Nelson   
Secretary  ............................................. Robert Ziegelbauer   
Members  ........................................................ Steve Bauer   
 ..................................................................... Brian Hilbelink  
Location ..................... Building Services Conference Room  
Meeting Dates .......................................... 1st & 3rd Tuesday  
Time ...................................................................... 4:30 PM  

  

TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE 
 

Chairperson  .......................................... Jacob Van Dixhorn    
Vice-Chairperson  .................................... Roger Te Stroete    
Secretary  ................................................. James P. Glavan  
Members  ................................................ Richard C. Bemis  
 .......................................................................... Al Bosman    
Location ............................................. Highway Department 
Meeting Dates ..........................................  1st & 3rd Monday 
Time .....................................................................  9:00 AM 

 


